BOROUGH COUNCIL AGENDA

February 6, 2019

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Approval of Minutes January 2, 2019.

5.	Approval of Check Registers:	January	4, 2019	-	\$ 706,816.47
		January	11, 2019	-	128,272.70
		_			

January 18, 2019 - 632,834.54 January 25, 2019 - 18,983.88 January 30, 2019 - 294,592.06

- 6. Approval of Financial Statement and Departmental Reports.
- 7. Visitors.

PLANNING & ZONING COMMITTEE

Councilman Sell, Chairman

REVENUE & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Councilman Roberts, Chairman

- 1. Proposed Resolution 5-19, change of format to the Borough's quarterly newsletter.
- 2. Proposed Resolution 17-19, disposition of municipal records.
- 3. Proposed Resolution 9-19, VFW's request for annual donation.
- 4. Proposed Resolution 18-19, LERTA application for David Yates of 138 Front, LLC for the property at 138 Front Street.
- 5. Proposed Resolution 19-19, fee schedule changes.
- 6. Discuss bids for parcels on Moores Court.

HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE COMMITTEE

Councilman Johnson, Chairman

1. Proposed Resolution 10-19, fire policemen appointed for year 2019.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMITTEE

Councilman Wilsey, Chairman

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Councilwoman Wear, Chairperson

PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE

Councilman Propst, Chairman

- Proposed Resolution 13-19, Quakertown Alive's request to hold the Arts Alive festival.
- 2. Proposed Resolution 12-19, Quakertown Alive's request to hold the Upper Bucks Brewfest.

PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE

Councilman Propst, Chairman

- 3. Proposed Resolution 14-19, Quakertown Alive's request to hold a Garden Marketplace event.
- 4. Proposed Resolution 15-19, Quakertown Alive's request to hold the Autumn Alive festival.
- 5. Proposed Resolution 16-19, Quakertown Alive's request to hold the annual tree lighting event.
- 6. Proposed Resolution 11-19, Bucks County Free Library's request to use the Univest Performance Center for a Chinese Acrobatics show.
- 7. Proposed Resolution 20-19, Pride of Quakertown's request to hold a Dash and Dip-5K & Kid Run.
- 8. Proposed Resolution 21-19, Cowan Associates' quote for assistance with the DCNR Grant application for the Panther Playground project.